	ION FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY	3. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attache	ed original documents or coples thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
M. K. Meditech Co., Ltd.		DuoproSS Meditech Int'l Development Corp.		
	Internal Address:			
□ Additional names of conveying partles attached	•	Street Address: 2nd Floor, Floor, Felix House 24 Dr. Joseph Riviere Street		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
☑Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius		
Execution Date: July 15, 2004	☐ Additional name(s) and address	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	6,488,657			
application, the execution date of the application is:				
	nal Numbers Attached			
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning to Document Should be Mailed:	this Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1			
Name: George Chen	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.	00		
Address: 23364	□ Enclosed			
Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500		ccount		
1 Hones. (100) 000-0000	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-020	_		
DO NO	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY	Y DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
9. Statement and Signature:	ot use this space	ed copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	1			
Chung C. Chen Name of Person Signing	Cinadius	uly 29, 2004		
Total number of pages including cover	Signature r sheet, attachments and document; 2	Date		

RECORDED: 07/29/2004

07/23/2004 09:35

886-2-87715355

TAIWAN GUD-TIING

U.S.Patent No. 6,488,657

ASSIGNMENT

M.K.Meditech Co., Ltd hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of record of U.S.Patent\No. 6,488,657, granted on Dec.03,02, for "Needle holder positioning structure for safety hypodermic syringe" hereby assign to DuoproSS Meditech Int'I Development Corp., located at, 2nd Floor, Felix House, 24 Dr. Joseph Riviere Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire night, title and interests for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to said patent, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and further including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination of said patent ("Equivalents").

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said letters patent and Equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR without further consideration and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance and enforcement of said patent or said Equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to enforce said patent or Equivalent for any infringement thereof and to recover full damages or other compensation for such infringement before any tribunal having jurisdiction over such infringement or of the involved parties as and from the date of issuance, grant or effective date of said patent or Equivalent thereof.

July,	, 2004.			
	•		1.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____15 ___ day of ____

By: M.K.Meditech Co., Ltd CHAIRMAN

Print Name, Title

PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0197